504229652 02/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4276329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN S. WILLIS	01/19/2017
ADAM ABRAHAM JOSSEM	01/19/2017
STEPHEN JOHN MINARSCH	02/08/2017
DAE IL KWON	01/19/2017
FRANCESCA ALYSSUM QUAGLIA	02/09/2017
LEA MARTIN	01/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUMAN, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3100 AIRPORT WAY S
Internal Address:	#25-512
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29586591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: charisses@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	470080.905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Jared M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

504229652 PATENT REEL: 041264 FRAME: 0346

Total Attachments: 5 source=470080_905_Assignment#page1.tif source=470080_905_Assignment#page2.tif source=470080_905_Assignment#page3.tif

source=470080_905_Assignment#page4.tif source=470080_905_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041264 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Benjamin S. Willis, Adam Abraham Jossem, Stephen John Minarsch, Dae II Kwon, Francesca Alyssum Quaglia and Lea Martin (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), all having a mailing address of 3100 Airport Way South, #25-512, Seattle, WA 98134, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for a multifunctional earphone attachment unit for which an application for United States patent was filed on December 5, 2016, and assigned Application No. 29/586,591:

WHEREAS, Human, Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a mailing address of 3100 Airport Way South, #25-512, Seattle, WA 98134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said patents; said invention, applications and all patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or patents therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 041264 FRAME: 0348

01/19/2017	en de la company		73	C		(Assígno
Date		Benjamii	n S. Willie) }		
State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.				
County of	,	\$8.				
197	hat I know or ha		-9			
person who appeared be		1.0				
and acknowledged it to I instrument.	e his free and vo	nuntary act	for the us	es and pu	irposes men	tioned in ti
monument.						
	Dated					
	Signature of Notary Publ	(1965년 - 1965년 - 1965 1965년 - 1965년 - 1965년 1965년 - 1965년				
	Printed Nam	ie			ugunginggusagg	
	My appointr	nent expires				
1/19/2019		40.	J.A.	plus.	<u> Joseph </u>	(Assigno
Date / /		Adam At	oraham Jos	ssem		
State of	<u>, </u>					
County of	*	\$8.				
County of						
	nat I know or hav					
he person who appear instrument and acknowle						
nentioned in the instrum				i masi kalis		and Spanish and
	Dated		**********			
	Signature of Notary Publi				,	
	Printed Nam	ě			·····	
	My appointn					

			1. /		
2/8/12 Dota			///		(Assignor)
1.7010		Stephen John	Minarsch		T(12021RHOI)
State of					
County of		\$ \$			
				ing to the second of the secon	a ta a sa
***	I know or have			•	
the person who appeared					
instrument and acknowledg		free and volu	intary act for	r the uses an	d purposes
mentioned in the instrument.				×	
	Dated	***************************************			
	Signature of Notary Public		······		
	Printed Name				
	My appointmen	it expires			
			Live is	Market Control of the	
1/19/2017					(Assignor)
Date]	Dae Il Kwon		man annie manie	
State of				1-M-	5013
316316 133	The Control of the Co	8.			
County of	<u> </u>				
I certify that I	know or have s	atisfactory evi	idence that D	ae II Kwon is	the person
who appeared before me, a	nd said person	acknowledged	d that he sig	ned this instr	ument and
acknowledged it to be his f	ree and voluntar	y act for the	uses and pu	rposes mentic	ned in the
instrument.					
	Dated		***************************************		or white an arrival and a
	Signature of Notary Public				on the same of
	Printed Name _				
	My appointmen	t expires	* -:		

			7) - 1	CY	
Zebruer-7	9,2017				(Assignor
Date	en e	Francesca A	lyssum Quagli	a	
State of	: 3	#			
)	88.			
County of	(
				er erek ing 1988	A. V
	certify that I know or				
	erson who appeared befo				
mentioned in the	nd acknowledged it to be instrument.	e ner tree and	vonnnary act i	or the uses i	me barbose
	Dated				······································
	Signature of Notary Publi				
	Printed Nam	6			
	My appoints	nent expires			
		4 /	n , l		
			17. 1		
1/19/2	1017			<u>></u>	(Assignor
Date '		Løa Martin			
State of					
		SS.			
County of	(0.000				
	certify that I know or hav				
35 + 01	efore me, and said perso				
acknowledged it	to be her free and volume	ntary act for the	ne uses and pu	rposes ment	ioned in the
instrument.					
	Dated			•••••	······································
	Signature of Notary Publi		and the second s		
	Printed Nam	e			
	My appointn	nent expires			

Human, Incorporated

01/19/2017

Date

_(Assignee)

Benjamin S. Willis CEO & Founder

(470080.965)5377919_1

3

PATENT REEL: 041264 FRAME: 0352